



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2048/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19101/2025**

GULJIT SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Khatri and Ms. Anushkha
Bhalla, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

Re-notify on 17th July 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 28, 2026

ds